implementation of this act.3

(2)  In addition to any other appropriation, there is hereby4

appropriated, to the department of public safety, for allocation to the5

Colorado bureau of investigation, for the fiscal year beginning July 1,6

2008, the sum of thirty-six thousand eight hundred ninety-three dollars7

($36,893) cash funds and 0.9 FTE, or so much thereof as may be8

necessary, for the implementation of this act.  Said sum shall be from9

payments collected by the bureau from defendants for costs related to10

sealing criminal conviction records.11

SECTION 4.